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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1586
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
MANPOWER AT PARADIP PORT
Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal regarding recruitment of manpower after expansion of Cargo Handling capacity and introduction of new berth at Paradip Port;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for establishment of civil township at port and rehabilitation of slum dwellers of Paradip Port?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c): Paradip Port Trust has taken various steps as under:

(i) Different types of quarters and market complex have been constructed;

(ii) Four schools, bus stand, taxi stand, truck terminals, electrical sub-stations, stadium, parks, clubs and library/reading room for the use and entertainment of port employees and general public have been constructed;

(iii) Physical infrastructure such as roads, water supply, electric supply and street light have also been developed and maintained by Paradip Port Trust;

(iv) Paradip Port Trust has rehabilitated 2289 numbers of slum dwellers who were evicted for Port development works at different locations within the Port limits.
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